OP \$40.00 3525703

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRIMONT Real Estate Advisors, LLC		03/01/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M&G USA Corporation		
Street Address:	Corporation Trust Center		
Internal Address:	1209 Orange Street		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	25502		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3525703	BICOPET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3305981799

Email: postmaster@sissoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Duman
Address Line 1: PO Box 867

Address Line 2:303 North Court StreetAddress Line 4:Medina, OHIO 44258

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FE.IP.Transition
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Duman
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Duman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=MG Inbursa - IP - AG Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0816

source=MG Inbursa - IP - AG Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=MG Inbursa - IP - AG Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0817

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), is made as of March 1, 2018 from TRIMONT REAL ESTATE ADVISORS, LLC ("Collateral Agent") to M&G USA CORPORATION ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on those trademark registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent hereby agrees to release the security interest granted by Grantor in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent does hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminate, release, extinguish and forever discharge the security interest in and the continuing lien on the Released Trademark Collateral. This Release shall be binding upon Collateral Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors. Collateral Agent also hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office or his or her delegate to record this Release against the Released Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0818 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

TRIMONT REAL ESTATE ADVISORS, LLC,

By:

Name: Brian P. Ward

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1 to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BICOPET	78601089	April 4, 2005	3525703	October 28, 2008

RECORDED: 05/02/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0820